
College Course Level
Fall 2021

A, A- B+, B, B- C+, C, C- D+, D, D- F
College of Arts & Leers Lower

Upper
Graduate

College of Business Lower
Upper
Graduate

College of Educaon Lower
Upper
Graduate

College of Health & Behavioral Studies Lower
Upper
Graduate

College of Integrated Science & Engineering Lower
Upper
Graduate

College of Science & Mathemacs Lower
Upper
Graduate

College of Visual & Performing Arts Lower
Upper
Graduate

University Studies Lower
Upper

School of Professional & Connuing Educaon Lower
Upper
Graduate

Other Lower
Upper

1.6%
3.3%

2.1%
4.7%

0.6%
10.2%
17.8%

21.3%
34.1%
38.2%

78.1%
52.0%
36.1%

1.2%
6.6%

3.9%
10.1%

1.5%
20.1%
24.0%

22.4%
44.7%
32.3%

76.1%
30.1%
27.0%

0.2%
0.9%
1.5%

0.5%
0.9%

0.2%
2.6%
4.0%

4.0%
10.3%
16.1%

95.6%
85.7%
77.4%

0.1%
0.7%
2.2%

1.7%
3.9%

0.5%
8.6%
12.7%

12.1%
27.3%
33.4%

87.3%
61.7%
47.8%

7.8%
1.1%
4.6%

1.4%
4.4%

1.9%
10.6%
15.6%

28.2%
36.5%
33.4%

62.1%
50.4%
42.0%

2.8%
5.0%

5.3%
7.1%

2.0%
18.2%
20.7%

25.9%
28.7%
33.4%

72.1%
44.9%
33.7%

1.2%
2.5%

0.8%
3.4%

0.8%
5.7%
11.5%

4.0%
16.6%
22.3%

95.2%
75.6%
60.3%

0.5%
3.3%

1.4%
2.6%

3.3%
7.9%

20.9%
18.4%

74.0%
67.8%

2.5%
15.9%4.3%

2.5%
20.3%

100.0%
95.0%
59.4%

4.5%
5.6%5.6%

22.7%
5.6%
40.9%

83.3%
31.8%

TABLE 2-21
Student Performance:  Grade Distribuon Percentages by College & Course Level
Fall 2021

Source:  JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Note:
1. Lower - 100/200-level courses | Upper - 300/400-level courses | Graduate - 500-level and above courses
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