TABLE 2-21

Student Performance: Grade Distribution Percentages by College & Course Level Fall 2021

	Course Level	Fall 2021				
College		A, A-	B+, B, B-	C+, C, C-	D+, D, D-	F
College of Arts & Letters	Lower	36.1%	38.2%	17.8%	4.7%	3.3%
	Upper	52.0%	34.1%	10.2%	2.1%	1.6%
	Graduate	78.1%	21.3%	0.6%		
College of Business	Lower	27.0%	32.3%	24.0%	10.1%	6.6%
	Upper	30.1%	44.7%	20.1%	3.9%	1.2%
	Graduate	76.1%	22.4%	1.5%		
College of Education	Lower	77.4%	16.1%	4.0%	0.9%	1.5%
	Upper	85.7%	10.3%	2.6%	0.5%	0.9%
	Graduate	95.6%	4.0%	0.2%		0.2%
College of Health & Behavioral Studies	Lower	47.8%	33.4%	12.7%	3.9%	2.2%
	Upper	61.7%	27.3%	8.6%	1.7%	0.7%
	Graduate	87.3%	12.1%	0.5%		0.1%
College of Integrated Science & Engineering	Lower	42.0%	33.4%	15.6%	4.4%	4.6%
	Upper	50.4%	36.5%	10.6%	1.4%	1.1%
	Graduate	62.1%	28.2%	1.9%		7.8%
College of Science & Mathematics	Lower	33.7%	33.4%	20.7%	7.1%	5.0%
	Upper	44.9%	28.7%	18.2%	5.3%	2.8%
	Graduate	72.1%	25.9%	2.0%		
College of Visual & Performing Arts	Lower	60.3%	22.3%	11.5%	3.4%	2.5%
	Upper	75.6%	16.6%	5.7%	0.8%	1.2%
	Graduate	95.2%	4.0%	0.8%		
University Studies	Lower	67.8%	18.4%	7.9%	2.6%	3.3%
	Upper	74.0%	20.9%	3.3%	1.4%	0.5%
School of Professional & Continuing Education	Lower	59.4%	20.3%	4.3%		15.9%
	Upper	95.0%	2.5%			2.5%
	Graduate	100.0%				
Other	Lower	31.8%	40.9%	22.7%		4.5%
	Upper	83.3%	5.6%	5.6%	5.6%	

Source: JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Note:

1. Lower - 100/200-level courses | Upper - 300/400-level courses | Graduate - 500-level and above courses

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846